TOWN BOARD TOWN OF BRUNSWICK Regular Meeting

February 9, 2023

FILED RESOLUTIONS

Number	Title	Description
TBA	RESOLUTION APPOINTING	This Resolution appoints Robert Welch
	MEMBER TO BOARD OF	to the Board of Assessment Review for
	ASSESSMENT REVIEW OF THE	a term which expires on 09/30/2025.
	TOWN OF BRUNSWICK	
TBA	RESOLUTION APPROVING	This Resolution is self-explanatory.
	CERTIFIED LIST OF VOLUNTEER	
	FIREFIGHTERS OF THE	
	BRUNSWICK FIRE COMPANY NO.	
	1, INC. ("FIRE COMPANY") WHO	
	HAVE EARNED AT LEAST FIFTY	
	(50) POINTS DURING THE	
	CALENDAR YEAR 2022 UNDER	
	THE LENTH OF SERVICE AWARD	
	PROGRAM (LOSAP) SPONSORED	
	BY THE TOWN OF BRUNSWICK	
	FOR THE SAID FIRE COMPANY,	
	THEREBY QUALIFYING THEM	
	FOR A YEAR OF SERVICE CREDIT,	
	AND DIRECTING THAT THE SAID	
	CERTIFIED LIST BE RETURNED TO	
	THE FIRE COMPANY FOR POSTING	
	FOR A MINIMUM PERIOD OF	
	THIRTY (30) DAYS	
TBA	RESOLUTION APPROVING	This Resolution is self-explanatory.
	CERTIFIED LIST OF VOLUNTEER	
	FIREFIGHTERS OF THE	
	VOLUNTEER FIRE COMPANY OF	
	CENTER BRUNSWICK, INC. ("FIRE	
	COMPANY") WHO HAVE EARNED	
	AT LEAST FIFTY (50) POINTS	
	DURING THE CALENDAR YEAR	
	2022 UNDER THE LENTH OF	

	SERVICE AWARD PROGRAM	
	(LOSAP) SPONSORED BY THE	
	TOWN OF BRUNSWICK FOR THE	
	SAID FIRE COMPANY, THEREBY	
	QUALIFYING THEM FOR A YEAR	
	OF SERVICE CREDIT, AND	
	DIRECTING THAT THE SAID	
	CERTIFIED LIST BE RETURNED TO	
	THE FIRE COMPANY FOR POSTING	
	FOR A MINIMUM PERIOD OF	
	THIRTY (30) DAYS	
TBA	RESOLUTION APPROVING	This Resolution is self-explanatory.
	CERTIFIED LIST OF VOLUNTEER	
	FIREFIGHTERS OF THE	
	MOUNTAIN VIEW VOLUNTEER	
	FIRE COMPANY, INC. ("FIRE	
	COMPANY") WHO HAVE	
	EARNED AT LEAST FIFTY (50) POINTS DURING THE	
	CALENDAR YEAR 2022 UNDER	
	THE LENTH OF SERVICE	
	AWARD PROGRAM (LOSAP)	
	SPONSORED BY THE TOWN OF	
	BRUNSWICK FOR THE SAID FIRE	
	COMPANY, THEREBY	
	QUALIFYING THEM FOR A YEAR	
	OF SERVICE CREDIT, AND	
	DIRECTING THAT THE SAID	
	CERTIFIED LIST BE RETURNED TO THE FIRE COMPANY FOR	
	POSTING FOR A MINIMUM	
	PERIOD OF THIRTY (30) DAYS	
	RESOLUTION TO ACCEPT THE	This Resolution is self-explanatory.
	WATER AND SEWER	1 2
	MAINTENANCE ROLL FOR THE	
	PERIOD OF 07/01/2022 THROUGH	
	12/31/2022	
	FEDDUADY 2022 MATER AND	
	FEBRUARY 2023, WATER AND	
	SEWER ROLL	
	RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING	This Resolution authorizes the
	ORDER AND PURCHASE OF TWO	purchase of two (2) new/unused 2023
	TRUCKS AND ASSOCIATED	Ford Super Duty F-350 SRW (F3B)
	·	, /

EQUIPMENT FOR TOWN OF	XL 4WD Reg Cab 8' Box 142'' WB
BRUNSWICK HIGHWAY	trucks, and additional related
DEPARTMENT	equipment, as set forth in a proposal
	dated January 11, 2023, from National
	Auto Fleet Group to the Town of
	Brunswick, quoted through
	Sourcewell Contract No. 091521-
	NAF, awarded to National Auto Fleet
	Group, in an amount not to exceed
	\$112,970.72.